

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 06-1950 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 12/5/2006 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 12/12/2006 Final action: 12/12/2006

Title: Human Services Department, Social Services Division, recommending Chairman be authorized to

sign Amendment 1 to Agreement 323-S0611 with Genesis Family Center increasing compensation by \$55,000 to \$75,000 for a two-year period to provide foster care/group home services on an "as-

requested" basis for clients of said Department's Child Protective Services Program.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: Federal, State and County General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Genesis Family Center Amendment.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/12/2006	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Human Services Department, Social Services Division, recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Amendment 1 to Agreement 323-S0611 with Genesis Family Center increasing compensation by \$55,000 to \$75,000 for a two-year period to provide foster care/group home services on an "as-requested" basis for clients of said Department's Child Protective Services Program.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: Federal, State and County General Fund.